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PO Box 11068 RPO Seton INVOICE NO. 28942
Calgary, Alberta T3M 1Y6 DATE October 5, 2021
403-931-2533(D) 403-651-1696(C)
sales@conquip.ca
Conquip Job # 203067
Customer Purchase Order #
Reference / Project #

G5T# 847692738 RT0001

Lt

Vibromax Packer

1.0 Mechanic  Check engine for miss on site at New Lands project. Engine s 125.00 $125.00
June 30 has severe miss, won't shut off, won't start, needs work.
1.5 Mechanic  Truck unit to Canquip shap, had to boost machine to get off S 125.00 $187.50
July 7 truck, tie up governor to keep engine running, assist to off
load.
52.50 Mechanic  Replace starter and battery in order to get unit started to S 125.00 $6,562.50

determine cause of knock, eliminate fuel knock, found # 6
cylinder spun bearing, not filters in air cleaner.

Try to source good used but were all $6,000-57,000 with no
guarantee on condition, decide to rebuild as cost effective as
possible. Remove engine fr unit, strip down engine in shop,

clean and ship engine components out for machining. All
cylinders were dusted out and needed to be oversized, # 6

had to be replaced. Grind crank. Wait for engine to be re-
returned.

Replace pistons, rings, bearings, complete reassemble and
install into packer, test run and reset valves,

Coolant over flow container leaks, repair and install,
Battery need hold down, manufacture and install.

SUBTOTAL for PG 1: § 6,875.00

Make all cheques payable to Conquip Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
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Haulage
Sept.23

Parts
Parts
Supplies
Supplies
Filters
Filters
0il
0il
Parts
Parts
Parts
Mechanic
Parts
Parts
Parts
Filters
Parts

Check start and run solenoid, rewire to make work.
Hydraulic filter light on, order filter, then found oil contami-
nated, change hydraulic oil and filter.

Supply tandem tractor and hydraulic tilt trailer, haul the
Vibromax packer from the Conquip yard to Grasshopper Road,
unload and return to the Conquip yard.

Starter.

Set of lower gaskets.
Plastigage.

Black silicon.

Air, oil and fuel filters.
Hydraulic filters.

Shell Tellus 5X VX 32
10W30

Hex nuts.

Lock nut,

Continuous duty solenoid,
Con ron rebuild.

Lower rod bearings.
Rod bearings.

Plastic tank repair kit.
Air filter safety.
Aluminum elbow.

Make all cheques payable to Conguip Inc.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

W WA i W n VT o A WY WD, on DN

INVOICE NO.

175.00

308.40
254.76
5.60
28.93
164.15
147.72
109.42
126.16
0.26
0.38
70.99
168.00
10.37
8.94
16.66
78.12
93.34

SUBTOTAL for PG 2:
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$612.50

$308.40
$254.76
$11.21
$28.93
$164.15
$295.44
$437.66
$126.16
$0.53
$0.38
§70.99
$168.00
$62.21
§53.64
$16.66
§78.12
$93.34

$2,783.07
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Parts
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Parts

Parts

Parts

Parts

Parts
Mechanic

Freight
Supplies
Freight
Freight
Parts

Muffler clamp.,

Degrease engine components.
Cylinder sleeve install.
Rebore cylinder.

Grind crank.

Align bore check.

Magnaflux crankshaft,
Magnaflux block.

Piston.

Rod brg.

Main brg.

Head set.

Cylinder sleeve.

Resurface block.

Freight on parts to machine engine components.
Shop supplies.

Ship engine components out for machining.

Ship engine components back to the Conquip yard.

4D battery.
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Make all cheques payable to Conquip Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
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5.98
123.60
180.00

48.00
630.00
96.00
48.00
96.00
885.60
21.85
143.22
240.00
54.00
180.00
30.00
147.74
229.39
241.57
310.25

SUBTOTAL
GST (5%)
TOTAL
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$5.98
$123.60
$180.00
$288.00
$630.00
$96.00
$48.00
$96.00
$885,60
$131.11
$143.22
$240.00
$54.00
$180.00
$30.00
$147.74
$229.39
$241.57
$310.25

$13,718.54
$685.93

$14,404.46



