## INVOICE



PO Box 11068 RPO Seton Calgary, Alberta T3M 1Y6 403-931-2533(D) 403-651-1696(C) sales@conquip.ca Page 1 of 3

INVOICE NO.

28942

DATE

October 5, 2021

Conquip Job #

203067

Customer Purchase Order #

Reference / Project #

GST# 847692738 RT000

Work Order Date			GST# 847692738 RT0001		
The state of the s		Technician / Driver	Payr	ment Terms	Due Date
June to September 2021  Hours		Tom/Nery/Stacey	Net 30		04-Nov-21
		Unit #		Serial #	
TALL DATE OF THE RES		Vibromax Packer			
HOURS	SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	PAT	EPER HOUR	LINE TOTAL
		Parties - Partie			
1.0	Mechanic	Check engine for miss on site at New Lands project. Engine	\$	125.00	\$125.0
n Carol - works	June 30	has severe miss, won't shut off, won't start, needs work.			
1.5	Mechanic	Truck unit to Conquip shop, had to boost machine to get off	\$	125.00	\$187.50
	July 7	truck, tie up governor to keep engine running, assist to off		The same of the sa	<b>3107.3</b> 0
		load.			
52.50	Mechanic	Replace starter and battery in order to get unit started to	\$	125.00	64 543 54
		determine cause of knock, eliminate fuel knock, found # 6		a restaura consulta e una fasca.	\$6,562.50
		cylinder spun bearing, not filters in air cleaner.			
		Try to source good used but were all \$6,000-\$7,000 with no			
		guarantee on condition, decide to rebuild as cost effective as			
		possible. Remove engine fr unit, strip down engine in shop,			
		clean and ship engine components out for machining. All			
		cylinders were dusted out and needed to be oversized, # 6			
		had to be replaced. Grind crank. Wait for engine to be re-			
		returned.			
		Replace pistons, rings, bearings, complete reassemble and			
		install into packer, test run and reset valves.			
		Coolant over flow container leaks, repair and install.			
		Battery need hold down, manufacture and install.			

SUBTOTAL for PG 1: \$

6,875.00



Page 2 of 3

INVOICE NO.

28942

Sept.23 Vibromax packer from the Conquip yard to Grasshopper Road, unload and return to the Conquip yard.  1 Parts Starter. \$ 308.40 1 Parts Set of lower gaskets. \$ 254.76	
nated, change hydraulic oil and filter.  3.5 Haulage Supply tandem tractor and hydraulic tilt trailer, haul the \$ 175.00 Sept. 23 Vibromax packer from the Conquip yard to Grasshopper Road, unload and return to the Conquip yard.  1 Parts Starter. \$ 308.40 Parts Set of lower gaskets. \$ 254.76	
3.5 Haulage Supply tandem tractor and hydraulic tilt trailer, haul the Sept. 23 Vibromax packer from the Conquip yard to Grasshopper Road, unload and return to the Conquip yard.  1 Parts Starter. S 308.40 1 Parts Set of lower gaskets. S 254.76	
Sept. 23 Vibromax packer from the Conquip yard to Grasshopper Road, unload and return to the Conquip yard.  1 Parts Starter. \$ 308.40 1 Parts Set of lower gaskets. \$ 254.76	
unload and return to the Conquip yard.  1 Parts Starter. \$ 308.40 1 Parts Set of lower gaskets. \$ 254.76	\$612.50
1       Parts       Starter.       \$ 308.40         1       Parts       Set of lower gaskets.       \$ 254.76	
1 Parts Set of lower gaskets. \$ 254.76	
	\$308.40
	\$254.76
2 Supplies Plastigage. \$ 5.60	\$11.21
1 Supplies Black silicon. \$ 28.93	\$28.93
1 Filters Air, oil and fuel filters. \$ 164.15	\$164.15
2 Filters Hydraulic filters. \$ 147.72	\$295.44
4 Oil Shell Tellus SX VX 32 \$ 109.42	\$437.66
1 Oil 10W30 \$ 126.16	\$126.16
2 Parts Hex nuts. \$ 0.26	\$0.53
1 Parts Lock nut. \$ 0.38	\$0.38
1 Parts Continuous duty solenoid. \$ 70.99	\$70.99
1 Mechanic Con ron rebuild. \$ 168.00	\$168.00
6 Parts Lower rod bearings. \$ 10.37	\$62.21
6 Parts Rod bearings. \$ 8.94	\$53.64
1 Parts Plastic tank repair kit. \$ 16.66	\$16.66
1 Filters Air filter safety. \$ 78.12	\$78.12
1 Parts Aluminum elbow. \$ 93.34	\$93.34
SUBTOTAL for PG 2:	\$2,783

Make all cheques payable to Conquip Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Page 2 of 3

INVOICE NO.

28942

\$14,404.46

TOTAL

OURS	SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	RATI	E PER HOUR	LINE TOTAL
1	Parts	Muffler clamp.	\$	5.98	\$5.9
1	Mechanic	Degrease engine components.	\$	123.60	\$123.60
1	Mechanic	Cylinder sleeve install.	\$	180.00	\$180.00
6	Mechanic	Rebore cylinder.	\$	48.00	\$288.00
1	Mechanic	Grind crank.	\$	630.00	\$630.00
1	Mechanic	Align bore check.	\$	96.00	\$96.00
1	Mechanic	Magnaflux crankshaft.	\$	48.00	\$48.00
1	Mechanic	Magnaflux block.	\$	96.00	\$96.00
1	Parts	Piston.	\$	885,60	\$885.60
6	Parts	Rod brg.	\$	21.85	\$131.11
1	Parts	Main brg.	\$	143.22	\$143.22
1	Parts	Head set.	\$	240.00	\$240.00
1	Parts	Cylinder sleeve.	\$	54.00	\$54.00
1	Mechanic	Resurface block.	\$	180.00	\$180.00
1	Freight	Freight on parts to machine engine components.	\$	30.00	\$30.00
1	Supplies	Shop supplies.	S	147.74	\$147.74
1	Freight	Ship engine components out for machining.	\$	229.39	\$229.39
1	Freight	Ship engine components back to the Conquip yard.	s	241.57	\$241.57
1	Parts	4D battery.	\$	310.25	\$310.25
		pd 10/29/21 V# 4			
		SUBTOTAL			\$13,718.54
				GST (5%)	\$685.93